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DE 23-054 

UNITIL ENERGY SYSTEMS, INC. 

2023 Default Service Schedule 

 

Procedural Order Re: Request to Schedule Hearing 

On October 16, 2023, Unitil Energy Services, Inc. (UES) filed a request for the 

Commission to schedule a hearing on its default service rates for effect February 1, 2024. 

The approved procedural schedule in this docket states that a hearing will be held the 

week of December 4, 2023 and that the Commission will issue an order by December 8, 

2023. Consistent with that schedule, the hearing on the default service rates effective 

February 1, 2024 will be on December 6, 2023 from 9:00 a.m. to 12 p.m.  

So ordered, this thirtieth day of October, 2023. 
        

 
  
      _________________________ 

Daniel C. Goldner 
Presiding Officer 
Chairman 

 
 
 
 
 
  



DE 23-054 
Page 2 
 

Service List - Docket Related 
Docket#: 23-054 

Printed: 10/30/2023 
Email Addresses 

 

ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov 
Suzanne.G.Amidon1@energy.nh.gov 
asbury@unitil.com 
Scott.T.Balise@energy.nh.gov 
conneely@unitil.com 
Michael.J.Crouse@oca.nh.gov 
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov 
Stephen.R.Eckberg@energy.nh.gov 
thomas.c.frantz@energy.nh.gov 
furino@unitil.com 
Molly.M.Lynch@energy.nh.gov 
main@unitil.com 
elizabeth.r.nixon@energy.nh.gov 
amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov 
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov 
pentzj@unitil.com 
taylorp@unitil.com 
dmaganty@ascendanalytics.cm 
golding@communitychoicepartners.com 
Clifton.Below@CPCNH.org 
brian.callnan@communitypowernh.gov  
 
 
 

 
 

 
  
 

mailto:taylorp@unitil.com
mailto:dmaganty@ascendanalytics.cm
mailto:golding@communitychoicepartners.com
mailto:Clifton.Below@CPCNH.org

	Service List - Docket Related
	Docket#: 23-054
	Printed: 10/30/2023


